

#### **Press Release for Member Distribution**

# Shane Reeves, PharmD, CEO, Senator invited to join Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust

Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust is an Invitation-Only Community for Top Business Decision Makers in Middle Tennessee

Franklin, TN (February 11, 2020) — Shane Reeves, PharmD, Chief Executive Officer of TwelveStone Health Partners, and Tennessee State Senator has been invited to join Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust, an exclusive community for influential business leaders, executives and entrepreneurs in Middle Tennessee.

Shane was chosen for membership by the Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust Selection Committee due to his experience, leadership and influence in the local business, political and healthcare community. At TwelveStone, Shane leads all aspects of the business, including product, marketing, sales, finance, and delivery strategy. His career began with the organization in 1994 when he joined the family business and worked his way up through every function in the company. Under Shane's leadership, TwelveStone has grown into a broad specialty pharmacy company focused on the needs of patients with chronic conditions.

As an invited member, Shane will contribute articles to the Nashville Business Journal website and participate alongside fellow members in Expert Panels. He will connect and collaborate with a vetted network of local leaders in a members-only directory and a private forum on the group's mobile app. Shane will also benefit from leadership and business coaching, an Executive Profile on the Nashville Business Journal website, select partner discounts and services and ongoing support from the community's concierge team.

"As our leadership in healthcare expands beyond the boundaries of Tennessee, I am honored to be invited to be a member of the Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust," said Shane Reeves, "I am grateful for the opportunity to share my growing perspective in the convergency of healthcare, technology, and public policy."

The Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust team is honored to welcome Shane to the community and looks forward to helping his elevate his personal brand, strengthen his circle of trusted advisors and position him to impact the Nashville business community and beyond.

### **About Business Journals Leadership Trust**



Nashville Business Journal Leadership Trust is a part of Business Journals Leadership Trust — a collective of invitation-only networks of influential business leaders, executives and entrepreneurs in your community. Membership is based on an application and selection committee review. Benefits include private online forums, the ability to publish insights on bizjournals.com, business and executive coaching and a dedicated concierge team. To learn more and find out if you qualify, visit trust.bizjournals.com.

#### **About Twelve Stone Health Partners**

TwelveStone Health Partners incorporates the objective of glorifying God into its mission by delivering a higher level of service to partners and patients. As an organization, TwelveStone supports the transition from acute to post-acute care environments and the transition from sickness to health. This is the third evolution in the company's history, beginning in 1980 when Richard Reeves and Ronald Powell created a single retail pharmacy location then called Reeves Powell Saveway Drug Store. In 1994 Shane Reeves and Rick Sain launched Reeves-Sain and over 20 years grew the organization to include seven companies. In 2015 Reeves Sain Drug Store, Inc., a retail pharmacy, and its specialty pharmacy, EntrustRx were sold to Fred's, Inc. In 2016 Shane Reeves launched TwelveStone Health Partners with the objective of continuing to pursue the highest professional, business and community goals set forth by its founders. For more information visit www.12stonehealth.com.

## **Media Contact**

Rachel Schreiber
Twelve Stone Health Partners
<a href="mailto:rachel@punchingnungroup.com">rachel@punchingnungroup.com</a>
847-274-0844